GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3839
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
PERFORMANCE OF MSMES

Dubey Shri Nishikant ;Mahato Shri Narahari;Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Patel Shri Lalubhai;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath;Tewari Shri
Manish;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMESs) registered during each of the last three years and current year,
State and UT-wise;

(b) the details of employment generated by these enterprises during the said period, State / UT-wise;
(c) the details of share of MSMEs in total industrial production and export of the country, State and UT-wise;

(d) whether the Government has provided any financial assistance to these industries and initiated any employment generation
programme; and

(e) if so, the details there of during the said period, State and UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRIVIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a) Information on Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMESs) in various States and UTs is at present assessed through periodic
conduct of All India census for the sector. The latest All India Census of MSMEs (4th All India Census) was conducted with reference
year 2006-07. As per 4th All India Census 2006-07, the details of registered MSMEs, States and UT-wise are given in Annexure —|

(b) The details of employment generated, as per 4th All India Census 2006-07, are given in Annexure-Il

(c) Based on the data of Gross Domestic Product (GDP) published by Central Statistical Office (CSO), Ministry of Statistics and
Programme Implementation, the contribution of Micro and Small Enterprises (MSESs) to total industrial production was estimated to be
44.86% during the year2008-09. The estimated contribution of Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) in total exports of the country for
the year 2007-08 (latest available), based on data obtained from Export Promotion Council, was 30.80%. State / UT-wise details are
not centrally maintained.

(d) & (e) Ministry provides financial assistance for promotion and development of MSMEs in the country under various plan schemes.
Funds allocated for this purpose under plan scheme during last three and current financial years are as under.

(Rs.Crores)

Year Allocations

2008-09 1794

2009-10 1794

2010-11 2400



2011-12 2700

The funds are allotted schemeswise and not States/ UT-wise. The government is implementing various schemes/ programmes
relating to entrepreneurial and skill development, credit, infrastructural development, technology up-gradation and marketing, for
assisting MSME sector in the country, all of which aims to provide employment opportunities.Some of the major schemes /
programmes being implemented are Credit Guarantee Scheme, Credit Linked Capital Subsidy Scheme, Performance and Credit
Rating Scheme, Cluster Development Programme, National Manufacturing Competitiveness Programme, Prime Minister's
Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP) and Market Development Assistance Scheme.
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